## PROFESSIONAL PARTS GROUP

## LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

## **OUR WARRANTY**

The Professional Parts Group warrants that all of its program parts shall be free of defects in materials and/or workmanship for as long as the part remains installed on the vehicle for which the part was originally purchased. We also guarantee our program parts against perforation (metal rust-through) due to corrosion over the course of normal use.

Any Professional Parts Group program part found to be defective will be replaced, repaired or the original purchase price refunded at the discretion of the Professional Parts Group Preferred Distribution Partner or company-owned distribution warehouse. In the event of part failure, you must provide proof of purchase to your place of purchase or the business which installed the part. Installation labor may be reimbursed, if incurred as a result of the failure of the Professional Parts Group program part. Labor claims will be reviewed on a case by case basis.

This warranty does not cover failure, perforation or defects resulting from accident, damage, abuse or improper installation. This warranty does not apply to commercial vehicles.

The Professional Parts Group shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of the use of its parts.

Some states do not allow exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights which may vary from state to state.

This warranty applies to vehicles registered and operated in the United States.

Uncompromised Parts, People and Purpose



2058 N. Mills Ave. #519 Claremont, CA 91711

626.914.6200 Office 909.592.0606 Fax info@professionalpartsgroup.com